LATTA anpoD FENT

102% N. SANTA FE WATER WELLS

PHONE 2717 v//’/ SALINA, KANGAS TEST HOLES
Box 720
"0G_OF WELL ' -
Name Oust H, Ternstrom HoLe No.__ 1 pare oricLeodpril 26 & 27, 1948 4

Location NE 2 Sec 13 1188, .4 __, _McPherson. .. .. co.

(0.25 Mi. 8. of NE Cor of section, nesr NW_cor. of house.)

Tvpe oF wery Homestic TorocrapHy Uplend slope o

peptw {7 ___ FEET. DIiAM, OF HOLE _8 _ INCHES. DEPTH To waTfr D27 freev -

casines Diau.DE _ incwes. Sev av_T1 _reer. FiniswPerforated Uamings. 54=56'3 65.567.5'

vieLp About 100 gallons per hour from 73 feet. : _

REMARKS Upper 6 feet - 6" casing,

THICKNESS DEPTH DRILLING CHARACTER
DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL (reer) (FeET) & REMARKS
811t and clay; finé sandy, tan. 25 25 Fast
811t, sandy, tan end gray-tan; contains |
caliche modules. 11 T 36 Fast
“and, fine to coarse; contains little )
fine gravel. 4 40 Faster
:ilt, sandy, gray. ‘ 1 41
Sand, fine to coarse, £ontaing little |
fine gravel. 2 43
8ilt, sandy, tan. 11 ‘ 44
Send, fine to gravel, fine; contains
some medium to coarse gravel, 15 57
Sand and gravel; cemented, hard. 6 63 Slow
Sand, fine, to gravei, fine; contains
some medium to coarse gravel. 4 67 Faster
8ilt, sandy, light gray. 4 71
8ilt and sand, fine to medium; light grayi. 6 77
Permian ‘
Shale, red, - . -
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